

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36774/2009

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36773 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36775 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36776 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36781 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36782 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36783 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36784 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36805 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36806 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36807 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36808 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36809 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36811 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36812 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Contd...2

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita
Ms. Naresh Bakshi
Mr. Debasis Misra
Mr.Binay K.Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.36812/09 await return of notice of Respondent
No.1. In SLP(C) No.36872/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not
remitted the process fee and spare copy for issuing notice to
Respondent No.1. Granted two weeks time as last chance for curing

the defects. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C) No.36776/09 the petitioner has not remitted process fee in spite of Court order dated 12.07.2010. No representation from the petitioner. No steps have been taken. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court for non-prosecution against respondents.

SLP(C) No.36773/09 is being listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber and in all other remaining matters, service is complete. Respondents are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 30.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB